
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2584
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2004
CONSTRUCTION OF SMALL BUDGET HOTELS ALONG NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Appadurai Shri M.

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether ITDC propose to build small budget Hotels for tourists along the State National Highways; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a) and (b): There is no proposal under consideration of ITDC to build small budget hotels along the State National Highways.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TOURISM LOK SABHA
	Answer

